



MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

Abstract

Estt.: Appointment of Co-ordinator of STRIDE of Mahatma Gandhi University - Cancellation of the University Order regarding the appointment Dr. Noushad P P as Coordinator - appointment of Dr. Abhilash Babu, Associate Professor, School of Social Sciences as new Co-ordinator - Sanctioned - Orders issued.

ADMINISTRATION A 9 SECTION

No. 1594/AD A 9/2020/MGU

Co

Priyadarsini Hills, Dated: 16.03.2020

Read:-U. O. No. 5443/AD A9/2019/MGU dated 05.11.2019

ORDER

Vide paper read above, Dr. Noushad P P, Associate Professor, School of Gandhian Thought and Development Studies was appointed as Co-ordinator of STRIDE of Mahatma Gandhi University.

The Vice Chancellor has now appointed Dr. Abhilash Babu, Associate Professor, School of Social Sciences as Co-ordinator of STRIDE of Mahatma Gandhi University, replacing Dr. P.P Noushad.

Orders are issued accordingly.

HAREES P Y

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR II (ADMIN)
For REGISTRAR

Copy To

- 1. Dr. Abhilash Babu, Associate Professor, School of Social Sciences
- 2. Dr. Noushad P P, Associate Professor, SGTDS
- 3. Director, IQAC
- 4. Office of the HOD, SSS
- 5. Office of the HOD, SGTDS
- 6. PS to VC/PVC
- 7. PA to Registrar/FO
- 8. Audit II, III/IQAC/Content Management Section/ Records Section
- 9. Joint Director, KSAD
- 10. Service Files of Dr. Abhilash Babu, Dr. Noushad P P